The registered office of the 

subject Company is stated to be situated within the territory of the 

NCT of Delhi, at II-A, 81A, Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi. 

3. It has been further revealed that the authorized share capital of 

the subject Company is ₹15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lacs Only), 

divided into 1,50,000 (One Lac Fifty thousand) equity shares of ₹ 10/- 

(Ten) each. The record also shows that the paid-up share capital of the 

subject Company is ₹11,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Lacs Only), divided 

into 1,10,000/- (One Lacs Ten Thousand) equity shares of ₹ 10/- (Ten) 

each, fully paid up. 

4. As per the records, majority of the equity shares i.e. 1,08,950 

were held by Mr. Laxman Navani, and rest of the equity shares were 

held by Mr. Dhiraj Navani and Ms. Anu Navani. 

5. The Directors of the subject Company, as on the date of passing